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STATE OF CALIFORNIA                                                                                                                EDMUND G. BROWN JR., Governor

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
505 VAN NESS AVENUE

SAN FRANCISCO, CA  94102-3298

December 15, 2017                                                           Agenda ID #16200
RESOLUTION G-3536
January 11, 2018

TO: Southern California Gas Company 
SERVICE LISTS: I.17-02-002 and A.17-10-008

Enclosed is Energy Division Draft Resolution G-3536, issued on the Commission’s own 
motion. It will appear on the agenda at the next Commission meeting on January 11, 2018.
The 30 day public review and comment period required by Pub. Util. Code section 311(g)(1) 
has been reduced to 20 days per Rule 14.6(a) of the Commission’s Rules of Practice and 
Procedure, which allows the Commission to waive or reduce comments in an “unforeseen 
emergency situation.” The Commission may vote on this Resolution on January 11, 2018, or it 
may postpone a vote until a later meeting. When the Commission votes on a Draft Resolution, 
it may adopt all or part of it as written, amend, modify or set it aside and prepare a different 
Resolution. Only when the Commission acts does the Resolution become binding on the 
parties.

Parties may submit comments on the Draft Resolution. All comments on the Draft Resolution 
must be received by the Energy Division by January 4, 2018.

An original and two copies of the comments, along with a certificate of service, shall be sent 
via email and hard copy US mail to: 

Energy Division 
California Public Utilities Commission
505 Van Ness Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94102
Email: edtariffunit@cpuc.ca.gov
Fax: 415-703-2200

Copies of the comments shall be submitted in electronic format to:

Jean Spencer
Public Utilities Regulatory Analyst
Energy Division 
California Public Utilities Commission
505 Van Ness Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94102
jean.spencer@cpuc.ca.gov

Dorothy Duda
Program Manager
Energy Division 
California Public Utilities Commission
505 Van Ness Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94102
dorothy.duda@cpuc.ca.gov

mailto:edtariffunit@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:jean.spencer@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:dorothy.duda@cpuc.ca.gov
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Those submitting comments on the Draft Resolution must serve their comments on the entire 
service list attached to the Draft Resolution and the Director of the Energy Division on the 
same date that the comments are submitted to the Energy Division.

Comments shall be limited to fifteen pages in length and should list the recommended 
changes to the Draft Resolution.

Comments shall focus on factual, legal or technical errors in the proposed Draft Resolution.
Comments that merely reargue positions taken in the advice letter or protests will be accorded 
no weight and are not to be submitted.

Replies to comments will not be accepted.

Sincerely,

/s/ Franz Cheng
Franz Cheng
Supervisor, Natural Gas
Energy Division

Enclosures:
Certificate of Service
Service Lists
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I have by mail this day served a true copy of Draft Resolution G-3536 on all 
parties or their attorneys as shown on the attached service list.

Dated December 15, 2017; at San Francisco, California.

                                                 
                                                                       /s/ Maria Salinas  

Maria Salinas

NOTICE

Parties should notify the Public Utilities Commission
Process Office, 505 Van Ness Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94102, 

of any change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.
You must indicate the Resolution number on the 

service list on which your name appears.
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SERVICE LIST

Ray B. Ortiz
Tariff Manager – GT14D6
Southern California Gas Company
555 West Fifth Street
Los Angeles, CA 90013-1011
E-mail: ROrtiz@semprautilities.com
E-mail: tariffs@socalgas.com

Service Lists: I.17-02-002 and A.17-10-008

TGondai@NAAC.org

MHovsepian@SempraUtilities.com

NPedersen@Hanmor.com

kris.vyas@sce.com

JazZell2@yahoo.com

john.leslie@dentons.com

SNelson@SempraUtilities.com

sue.mara@rtoadvisors.com

MBuckner@AdamsBroadwell.com

folk@smwlaw.com

ljt@cpuc.ca.gov

pfa@cpuc.ca.gov

hayley@turn.org

ek@a-klaw.com

NJohnson@Consumercal.org

VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com

MAGq@pge.com

service@cforat.org

Harriet.Steiner@bbklaw.com

klatt@energyattorney.com

marcel@turn.org

DWTcpucDockets@dwt.com

PGendron@SequentEnergy.com

Kirby.Bosley@edfTrading.com

Marlon.SantaCruz@LADWP.com

Priscila.Kasha@ladwp.com

Rodney.Luck@ladwp.com

NWhang@SempraUtilities.com

SHruby@SempraUtilities.com

RCavalleri@SempraUtilities.com

rothenergy@sbcglobal.net

AAguilar@Hanmor.com

TDaquila@CityofPasadena.net

SCanfield@CityofPasadena.net

mailto:ROrtiz@semprautilities.com
mailto:tariffs@socalgas.com
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SEndo@CityofPasadena.net

cchwang@burbankca.gov

HPandey@ci.burbank.ca.us

Gloria.Ing@sce.com

don@ucan.org

jane@ucan.org

michael@SanDiegoCAN.org

marcie.milner@shell.com

EAdler@SempraUtilities.com

jyork@semprautilities.com

KRaagas@SempraUtilities.com

LEarl@SempraUtilities.com

CManzuk@SempraUtilities.com

Epasos@iid.com

RALaurie@iid.com

scbarber@iid.com

SDHarding@iid.com

MDJoseph@AdamsBroadwell.com

ETorres@turn.org

bfinkelstein@turn.org

KLR@a-klaw.com

jpundyk@ecoplexus.com

LKoehler@edf.org

TOConnor@edf.org

troberts@consumercal.org

billnusbaum13@gmail.com

KatieJorrie@dwt.com

MVespa@Earthjustice.org

RegrelCpucCases@pge.com

Cathy@BarkovichAndYap.com

Alison.Seel@SierraClub.org

mrw@mrwassoc.com

DMarcus2@sbcglobal.net

joshua.nelson@bbklaw.com

wmc@a-klaw.com

beg@cpuc.ca.gov

ccg@cpuc.ca.gov

cjp@cpuc.ca.gov

fcc@cpuc.ca.gov

jnr@cpuc.ca.gov

kf4@cpuc.ca.gov

mk7@cpuc.ca.gov

rp1@cpuc.ca.gov

rl8@cpuc.ca.gov

ttf@cpuc.ca.gov

ys2@cpuc.ca.gov

sk6@cpuc.ca.gov
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Joseph.Brajevich@LAdwp.com

kyle.stephens@swgas.com

uduak.ntuk@lacity.org

SClorfeine@SempraUtilities.com

toconnor@edf.org

AMartinez@earthjustice.org

GToebben@LAChamber.com

Tracy.Hernandez@bizfed.org

NPedersen@Hanmor.com

NPedersen@hanmor.com

Najm.Issam@gmail.com

Matt.Pakucko@SavePorterRanch.org

Stuart@VICA.com

janet.combs@sce.com

Maguirre@amslawyers.com

MSeverson@AMSlawyers.com

Liddell@EnergyAttorney.com

don@ucan.org

John.Leslie@Dentons.com

jason.ackerman@bbklaw.com

BStarr@OCBC.org

MBuckner@AdamsBroadwell.com

map@cpuc.ca.gov

marcel@turn.org

EK@a-klaw.com

BCragg@GoodinMacBride.com

VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com

HerbEmmrich@Yahoo.com

April.Sommer@ProtectOurCommunities.org

JPinjuv@caiso.com

RL@eslawfirm.com

hodgesJL2@gmail.com

IssamNajm@PRNC.org

pjoy.chua@ladwp.com

Sangeetha.Losari@ladwp.com

DWTcpucDockets@dwt.com

mrw@mrwassoc.com

CPUCdockets@EQ-Research.com

PGendron@SequentEnergy.com

Kirby.Bosley@edfTrading.com

MGreenberg@Mercuria.com

valerie.ontiveroz@swgas.com

catherine.mazzeo@swgas.com

Camden.Collins@lacity.org

Fred.Pickel@lacity.org

jean-claude.bertet@ladwp.com

Louis.Ting@ladwp.com

Marlon.SantaCruz@LADWP.com
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Priscila.Kasha@ladwp.com

Rodney.Luck@ladwp.com

SKuhn@Counsel.laCounty.gov

GHealy@SempraUtilities.com

JFohrer@SempraUtilities.com

SMortazavi@semprautilities.com

RCavalleri@SempraUtilities.com

SNewsom@SempraUtilities.com

IVaquero@earthjustice.org

SGersen@Earthjustice.org

RothEnergy@sbcglobal.net

AAguilar@Hanmor.com

TDaquila@CityofPasadena.net

SCanfield@CityofPasadena.net

SEndo@CityofPasadena.net

Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com

araeto@yahoo.com

cchwang@burbankca.gov

HPandey@ci.burbank.ca.us

Case.Admin@sce.com

Rebecca.Meiers.DePastino@SCE.com

MByrnes@amslawyers.com

marcie.milner@shell.com

DNiehaus@SempraUtilities.com

Epasos@iid.com

RALaurie@iid.com

scbarber@iid.com

SDHarding@iid.com

MDJoseph@AdamsBroadwell.com

filings@a-klaw.com

J1Pc@pge.com

LHJ2@pge.com

sgeorge@edf.org

FJackson.Stoddard@MorganLewis.com

FWahl@Tesla.com

MVespa@Earthjustice.org

VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com

EmilySangi@dwt.com

RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com

service@spurr.org

Cathy@BarkovichAndYap.com

Rachel.Golden@SierraClub.org

DMarcus2@sbcGlobal.net

amorris@strategen.com

JNoh@Strategen.com

dhou@caiso.com

dpeters@caiso.com
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AHartmann@SWMconsult.com

kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com

ATrowbridge@DayCarterMurphy.com

wmc@a-klaw.com

DWeber.nwngs@nwNatural.com

SGibson.nwngs@nwNatural.com

FTH@cpuc.ca.gov

ema@cpuc.ca.gov

ykc@cpuc.ca.gov

ayk@cpuc.ca.gov

ccg@cpuc.ca.gov

dbp@cpuc.ca.gov

fcc@cpuc.ca.gov

js5@cpuc.ca.gov

unc@cpuc.ca.gov

mf6@cpuc.ca.gov

nlr@cpuc.ca.gov

phs@cpuc.ca.gov

rp1@cpuc.ca.gov

sylvia.bender@energy.ca.gov




